	00.00	0004	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMN	MERCE
<b>^</b>			SHEET	Patent and Tradema Docket No.A21	
21	<del>3.09</del> 102675				0
			41	.1 .	PT 63
1 Na	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				718
	ne of conveying party(ies):  tfried DICHTL	2. N	ame and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):	56
		H E	VF Engineering GmbH attenbergstr. 36 9-55122 Mainz ermany		10,
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 図No	0			
⊠ A □Se	ssignment	Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? □ Yes 🗷 No	
	Execution Date: February 11, 2004				
	ication number(s) or patent number(s): / / / / / s document is being filed together with a new application	7) / (i, the execution	date of the application is: Febru	ary 11, 2004	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)		
Addit	tional numbers attached?   Yes   No				
	e and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ment should be mailed:	ng 6.	Total number of application	s and patents involved: (	One
	Nanda K. Alapati, Reg. No. 39,893 WOMBLE CARLYLE	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	·1): <b>\$40.00</b>	
	Post Office Box 7037	Au	thorized to be charged to dep	osit account, Reference	cing
	Atlanta, GA 30357	At	orney Docket A219 1010.1		
,	USPTO Customer No. 26158	8.	Deposit account numb	er: <u>09-0528</u>	
The Commis	ssioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 tha			t to Deposit Account No. 09-0	<u>1528</u> .
	DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE		
	ment and signature.  e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and the second sec	ation is true an		is a true copy of the orig  February 13, 2004  Date	rinal
	Total number of pages comprising	cover sheet, at	achments and document:		
	B	Box Assignmei			
	Facsimile No. 703-30	06-5995	Phone: 703-308-9723		
2004 LMUEL 8021	40.00 DA				

WASHINGTON 107128v1

PATENT REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0905 which is:

Atty. Dockst No. A219 1010,1 Page I of Z

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below manual inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, and the original, first and sole (if only one inventor is named) or joint (if more than one inventor is named) inventor, of the invention entitled:

## Column Tray

identified as WCSR Docket No. A219 1010.1;	

WHEREAS, QVF Engineering GoobH, having a business address at Hattenburgetr. 36, D-55122 Mainz, Germany, ASSIGNEE, is destrous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I. ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do bireby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its concessors, legal representatives and serious, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and tasks use United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, receivals and environmentous thereof, and all Pacents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all revisions, necessarination certificates and extensions thereof, together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND I. ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the resume of this instrument.

AND I ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further coverant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and applications and reexamination papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

WASHINGTON 106630vi

1.

Atty. Docket No. A219 1010.1 Page 2 of 2

Figiliance Address: Nieder-Olm, Germany Fost Office Address: Fuststr. 24, D-55288 Nieder-Olm, Germany

WASHINGTON 106630-1

PATENT SETTEN DE **REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0907**